
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

17

3

8

37

1,295

0

1

15

4

198

123

11

8

111

1,339

40

4

51

41

479

1,782

2

13

137

3,064

25

0

1

8

71

43

1

7

17

298

27

6

69

60

673

117

17

1,410

8

5

109

260

4

23

822

111

3

4

53

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

32

0

0

0

1

7

0

2

0

62

51

0

2

0

18

17

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

1

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

Total
employees**

17

4

23

41

1,493

163

15

59

159

1,857

1,807

6

14

225

3,203

70

7

76

77

971

125

23

1,525

371

7

28

876

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO 0 Full-time permanent

KMP -1 Full-time permanent

KMP/HOB -1 Full-time permanent

HOB -1 Full-time permanent

GM -2 Full-time permanent

SM -2 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

Casual

-4 Full-time permanent

OM -3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

-5 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

-6 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

-7 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-8 Full-time permanent

-9 Full-time permanent

110

651

110

110

20173

3

25

1

14

2

11

1

98

1

83

0

15

110

4

3

98

0

1

70

4

2

28

4

1

4

10

298

4

0

1

10

245

0

1

3

0

53

8

2

5

16

436

8

2

2

16

389

0

0

3

0

47

4

1

4

9

366

4

1

2

8

330

0

0

2

1

36

3

3

127

2

2

125

1

1

2

14122

110

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers Full-time permanent

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

2

0

2

206

0

2

0

23

5

2

0

4

135

0

0

1

1

55

4

2

2

567

0

0

1

16

30

0

2

1

26

4

1

9

9

77

440

1

1

2

114

0

0

0

2

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

5

0

0

1

15

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

2

2

2

229

5

2

1

6

192

4

2

6

603

34

1

11

10

103

44

1

1

2

117

Industry:  Finance

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO 0 Full-time permanent

KMP -1 Full-time permanent

GM -2 Full-time permanent

SM -2 Full-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

OM -3 Full-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-5 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

-6 Full-time permanent

-7 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-8 Full-time permanent

110

110

321

211

13121

110

1

1

38

0

1

32

1

0

6

2

1

66

2

1

60

0

0

6

73667

1

29

0

28

1

1

220

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Finance



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

7410

34

0

1

4

115

4

1

4

4

36

10

1

5

246

2

0

1

3

2

0

0

9

4

4

1

31

1

19

0

0

0

186

2

3

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

84

38

1

5

8

151

12

1

6

254

6

4

1

40

1

19

2

189

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

SM -3 Full-time permanent

OM -3 Full-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

-5 Full-time permanent

-6 Full-time permanent

-7 Full-time permanent

-8 Full-time permanent

440

752

23221

22184

21183

550

220

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

1

5

0

1

16

0

17

1

1

6

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

6

17

1

23

Industry:  Computer System Design and Related Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

SM -3 Full-time permanent

OM -4 Full-time permanent

-5 Full-time permanent

-6 Full-time permanent

Casual

110

220

211

1

1

1

1

0

0

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Computer System Design and Related Services



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Casual

1

1

2

7

214

0

1

10

0

72

7

1

1

9

160

5

1

19

11

116

31

1

1

95

0

0

0

1

3

0

2

4

73

2

2

14

14

170

8

1

26

0

0

0

38

120

2

0

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

19

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

2

12

7

286

12

2

20

20

302

31

1

1

98

5

2

16

18

243

8

1

26

40

120

Industry:  Administrative Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

KMP -1 Full-time permanent

KMP/HOB -1 Full-time permanent

GM -2 Full-time permanent

SM -2 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent

Casual

-4 Full-time permanent

OM -3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

-5 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

-6 Full-time permanent

-7 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-8 Full-time permanent

-9 Full-time permanent

541

110

972

3

17

1

9

2

8

1

36

1

23

0

13

110

4

1

43

0

1

26

4

0

17

1

2

3

74

0

0

3

52

1

2

0

22

1

2

3

46

1

0

3

41

0

2

0

5

28262

1

17

1

17

0

0

862

110

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Administrative Services


