Industry: All Industries

		No. of er	No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**	
Managers	Full-time permanent	198	1,295	0	0	1,493	
	Full-time contract	4	37	0	0	41	
	Part-time permanent	15	8	0	0	23	
	Part-time contract	1	3	0	0	4	
	Casual	0	17	0	0	17	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	479	1,339	7	32	1,857	
	Full-time contract	41	111	1	6	159	
	Part-time permanent	51	8	0	0	59	
	Part-time contract	4	11	0	0	15	
	Casual	40	123	0	0	163	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	71	3,064	17	51	3,203	
VVOIRCIS	Full-time contract	8	137	18	62	225	
	Part-time permanent	1	13	0	0	14	
	Part-time contract	0	2	2	2	6	
	Casual	25	1,782	0	0	1,807	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	673	298	0	0	971	
WORKERS	Full-time contract	60	17	0	0	77	
	Part-time permanent	69	7	0	0	76	
	Part-time contract	6	1	0	0	7	
	Casual	27	43	0	0	70	
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	109	1,410	2	4	1,525	
D.11VO13	Full-time contract	5	17	1	0	23	
	Casual	8	117	0	0	125	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	53	822	0	1	876	
	Full-time contract	4	23	1	0	28	
	Part-time permanent	3	4	0	0	7	
	Casual	111	260	0	0	371	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

			No. of employees			
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
KMP	-1	Full-time permanent	1	5	6	
KMP/HOB	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
НОВ	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	3	17	20	
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	11	14	25	
		Part-time permanent	2	1	3	
	-3	Full-time permanent	15	83	98	
		Casual	0	1	1	
	-4	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
ОМ	-3	Full-time permanent	28	70	98	
		Full-time contract	2	1	3	
		Part-time permanent	4	0	4	
	-4	Full-time permanent	53	245	298	
		Full-time contract	0	10	10	
		Part-time permanent	3	1	4	
		Part-time contract	1	0	1	
		Casual	0	4	4	
	-5	Full-time permanent	47	389	436	
		Full-time contract	0	16	16	
		Part-time permanent	3	2	5	
		Part-time contract	0	2	2	
		Casual	0	8	8	
	-6	Full-time permanent	36	330	366	
		Full-time contract	1	8	9	
		Part-time permanent	2	2	4	
		Part-time contract	0	1	1	
		Casual	0	4	4	
	-7	Full-time permanent	2	125	127	
		Full-time contract	1	2	3	
		Part-time permanent	1	2	3	
	-8	Full-time permanent	2	12	14	
	-9	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Finance

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**		
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	,	
Managers	Full-time permanent	23	206	0	0	229	
	Full-time contract	0	2	0	0	2	
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2	
	Casual	0	2	0	0	2	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	55	135	0	2	192	
	Full-time contract	1	4	0	1	6	
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1	
	Part-time contract	0	2	0	0	2	
	Casual	0	5	0	0	5	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	16	567	15	5	603	
	Full-time contract	1	2	1	2	6	
	Part-time permanent	0	2	0	0	2	
	Casual	0	4	0	0	4	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	77	26	0	0	103	
Werkere	Full-time contract	9	1	0	0	10	
	Part-time permanent	9	2	0	0	11	
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	4	30	0	0	34	
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	44	0	0	44	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	2	114	0	1	117	
	Full-time contract	0	2	0	0	2	
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1	
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Finance

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
КМР	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	1	2	3
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	1	1	2
	-3	Full-time permanent	1	12	13
ОМ	-3	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	6	32	38
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	6	60	66
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
		Casual	0	2	2
	-6	Full-time permanent	7	66	73
	-7	Full-time permanent	1	28	29
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-8	Full-time permanent	0	2	2

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**		
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	стрюусс	
Managers	Full-time permanent	10	74	0	0	84	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	36	115	0	0	151	
	Full-time contract	4	4	0	0	8	
	Part-time permanent	4	1	0	0	5	
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	4	34	0	0	38	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	3	246	0	5	254	
	Full-time contract	1	5	0	0	6	
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1	
	Casual	2	10	0	0	12	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	31	9	0	0	40	
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
	Part-time permanent	4	0	0	0	4	
	Casual	4	2	0	0	6	
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	19	0	0	19	
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	3	186	0	0	189	
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
SM	-3	Full-time permanent	0	4	4
ОМ	-3	Full-time permanent	2	5	7
	-4	Full-time permanent	1	22	23
	-5	Full-time permanent	4	18	22
	-6	Full-time permanent	3	18	21
	-7	Full-time permanent	0	5	5
	-8	Full-time permanent	0	2	2

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Computer System Design and Related Services

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	1	5	0	0	6
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	6	17	0	0	23
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	1	16	0	0	17

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Computer System Design and Related Services

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	M	Total*
SM	-3	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
ОМ	-4	Full-time permanent	0	2	2
	-5	Full-time permanent	1	1	2
	-6	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
		Casual	0	1	1

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Administrative Services

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**		
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	Стрюувае	
Managers	Full-time permanent	72	214	0	0	286	
	Full-time contract	0	7	0	0	7	
	Part-time permanent	10	2	0	0	12	
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2	
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	116	160	7	19	302	
	Full-time contract	11	9	0	0	20	
	Part-time permanent	19	1	0	0	20	
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2	
	Casual	5	7	0	0	12	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	1	95	0	2	98	
Weikere	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1	
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1	
	Casual	0	31	0	0	31	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	170	73	0	0	243	
	Full-time contract	14	4	0	0	18	
	Part-time permanent	14	2	0	0	16	
	Part-time contract	2	0	0	0	2	
	Casual	2	3	0	0	5	
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	26	0	0	26	
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1	
	Casual	0	8	0	0	8	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	0	120	0	0	120	
	Casual	2	38	0	0	40	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Administrative Services

			No. of employees			
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	M	Total*	
KMP	-1	Full-time permanent	1	4	5	
KMP/HOB	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	2	7	9	
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	8	9	17	
		Part-time permanent	2	1	3	
	-3	Full-time permanent	13	23	36	
		Casual	0	1	1	
	-4	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
ОМ	-3	Full-time permanent	17	26	43	
		Full-time contract	0	1	1	
		Part-time permanent	4	0	4	
	-4	Full-time permanent	22	52	74	
		Full-time contract	0	3	3	
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2	
		Part-time contract	1	0	1	
	-5	Full-time permanent	5	41	46	
		Full-time contract	0	3	3	
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2	
		Part-time contract	0	1	1	
	-6	Full-time permanent	2	26	28	
	-7	Full-time permanent	0	17	17	
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1	
	-8	Full-time permanent	2	6	8	
	-9	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X